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Session 6

FRI 9 JAN 2026  11:00 AM - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 286 Flyweight (47-50KGkg) VISHWANATH SSCB

RONIT RAJ JHA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL PREETAM TOKAS J&K

PON

AIP

KER

ASM

SANDEEP SINGH CHIB

R. JAYAMURTHI RAJA

JOGINDER SOUN

SAJI K GEORGE

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 287 Flyweight (47-50KGkg) RISHI SINGH UP

SANJIT SINGH RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUJ GOURANG SOLANKI CHT

UTK

RAJ

HP

ORI

TIRATH RAUT

SANJEEV KUMAR POURI

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

ASHOK NEGI

S.K PANIGRAHI

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 288 Bantamweight (50-55KGkg) PAWAN SSCB

VICTOR SINGH MAN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SANDEEP SINGH CHIB BEN

HAR

CHT

KER

DEL

ARVIND GOND

JAGMOHAN

ASHOK RAUT

SAJI K GEORGE

PREETAM TOKAS

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

4 289 Bantamweight (50-55KGkg) JADUMANI SINGH SSCB

AMIT SSCB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP JOGINDER SOUN RAJ

PUN

GUJ

UTK

ASM

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

LAKSHMI VERMA

GOURANG SOLANKI

TUSHAR JAISWAL

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 290 Lightweight (55-60KGkg) SACHIN SSCB

BHUPINDER SINGH PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK SANJEEV KUMAR POURI MEG

ORI

J&K

CHT

DEL

DANIAL MARBNIANG

S.K PANIGRAHI

SANDEEP SINGH CHIB

TIRATH RAUT

PREETAM TOKAS

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 291 Lightweight (55-60KGkg) RAMAN AIP

HUSSAM UDDIN SSCB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN HAR

KER

PUN

HP

UTK

GULSHAN PANCHAL

SAJI K GEORGE

LAKSHMI VERMA

ASHOK NEGI

TUSHAR JAISWAL

29:28

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 292 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) ABHINASH HP

ROHIT CHD

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB HIMANSHU CHOUDHRY CHT

J&K

RSPB

BEN

SSCB

ASHOK RAUT

SANDEEP SINGH CHIB

PURAN LAL

ARVIND GOND

RANA ISHWAR MAHORIA

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

8 293 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) AMIT RSPB

ADITYA PRATAP SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM WAZIR BIN QUTUB DEL

CHT

RAJ

HAR

MEG

PREETAM TOKAS

TIRATH RAUT

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

JAGMOHAN

DANIAL MARBNIANG

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 294 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) HITESH SSCB

VIVEK RAJ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAKSHMI VERMA HP

KER

J&K

AIP

ORI

NAVEEN RANA

SAJI K GEORGE

SANDEEP SINGH CHIB

JOGINDER SOUN

S.K PANIGRAHI

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

RED

BLUE

10 295 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) SUMIT DDN

DEEPAK SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR GULSHAN PANCHAL UTK

ASM

CHT

HP

BEN

SANJEEV KUMAR POURI

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

ASHOK RAUT

ASHOK NEGI

ARVIND GOND

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 296 Middleweight (70-75KGkg) SUMIT SSCB

HITESH DEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KER SAJI K GEORGE AIP

J&K

RAJ

GUJ

HP

JOGINDER SOUN

SANDEEP SINGH CHIB

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

NICHOLAS

NAVEEN RANA

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

12 297 Middleweight (70-75KGkg) DEEPAK SINGH J&K

AKASH SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT ASHOK RAUT UTK

ORI

ASM

MEG

DEL

TUSHAR JAISWAL

S.K PANIGRAHI

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

DANIAL MARBNIANG

PREETAM TOKAS

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

13 298 Lightweight (75-80KGkg) ANKUSH SSCB

KUNAL AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT TIRATH RAUT BEN

PUN

RAJ

UTK

HAR

ARVIND GOND

LAKSHMI VERMA

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

SANJEEV KUMAR POURI

GULSHAN PANCHAL

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 299 Lightweight (75-80KGkg) AKSHAY CHD

MALSAWMTLUANGA SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN BIH

GUJ

HP

UTK

ASM

ANJANI KUMAR

NICHOLAS

ASHOK NEGI

SANJEEV KUMAR POURI

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

28:29

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

15 300 Cruiserweight (80-85KGkg) JUGNOO SSCB

ABHIMANYU RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK TUSHAR JAISWAL RAJ

HP

ORI

DEL

AIP

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

NAVEEN RANA

S.K PANIGRAHI

PREETAM TOKAS

JOGINDER SOUN

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

16 301 Cruiserweight (80-85KGkg) YASH HAR

LOKESH SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SANDEEP SINGH CHIB CHT

UTK

GUJ

BEN

BIH

TIRATH RAUT

SANJEEV KUMAR POURI

NICHOLAS

ARVIND GOND

ANJANI KUMAR

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 302 Heavyweight (85-90KGkg) NAMAN RSPB

BOBIN HP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ORI S.K PANIGRAHI PUN

MEG

UTK

CHT

KER

LAKSHMI VERMA

DANIAL MARBNIANG

TUSHAR JAISWAL

ASHOK RAUT

SAJI K GEORGE

30:27

30:26

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 303 Heavyweight (85-90KGkg) KAPIL UTK

HARSH RAJ BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB SANJAY TOKAS HAR

BIH

RSPB

HP

PUN

JAGMOHAN

ANJANI KUMAR

HIMANSHU CHOUDHRY

ASHOK NEGI

LAKSHMI VERMA

28:29

29:28

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

19 304 Super Heavyweight (90-90+KGkg) NARENDER SSCB

CHETAN HP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL PREETAM TOKAS ASM

AIP

RAJ

GUJ

BEN

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

JOGINDER SOUN

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

NICHOLAS

ARVIND GOND

29:28

30:26

30:26

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

20 305 Super Heavyweight (90-90+KGkg) SAWAN GILL CHD

GAURAV SSCB

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN J&K

KER

UTK

HAR

CHT

SANDEEP SINGH CHIB

SAJI K GEORGE

SANJEEV KUMAR POURI

GULSHAN PANCHAL

TIRATH RAUT

30:27

29:28

28:29

30:27

29:28

LEGEND

WP Win on points
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