

**Semifinals**  
**Session 6**
**FRI 9 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
1	286	Flyweight (47-50KGkg)	RED BLUE	VISHWANATH RONIT RAJ		SSCB JHA	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: DEL	PREETAM TOKAS	Judge 1: J&K Judge 2: PON Judge 3: AIP Judge 4: KER Judge 5: ASM	SANDEEP SINGH CHIB R. JAYAMURTHI RAJA JOGINDEER SOUN SAJI K GEORGE WAZIR BIN QUTUB		30:27 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28	
2	287	Flyweight (47-50KGkg)	RED BLUE	RISHI SINGH SANJIT SINGH		UP RSPB	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: GUJ	GOURANG SOLANKI	Judge 1: CHT Judge 2: UTK Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: HP Judge 5: ORI	TIRATH RAUT SANJEEV KUMAR POURI VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN ASHOK NEGI S.K PANIGRAHI		29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28	
3	288	Bantamweight (50-55KGkg)	RED BLUE	PAWAN VICTOR SINGH		SSCB MAN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: J&K	SANDEEP SINGH CHIB	Judge 1: BEN Judge 2: HAR Judge 3: CHT Judge 4: KER Judge 5: DEL	ARVIND GOND JAGMOHAN ASHOK RAUT SAJI K GEORGE PREETAM TOKAS		29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28	
4	289	Bantamweight (50-55KGkg)	RED BLUE	JADUMANI SINGH AMIT		SSCB SSCB	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: AIP	JOGINDEER SOUN	Judge 1: RAJ Judge 2: PUN Judge 3: GUJ Judge 4: UTK Judge 5: ASM	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN LAKSHMI VERMA GOURANG SOLANKI TUSHAR JAISWAL WAZIR BIN QUTUB		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27	
5	290	Lightweight (55-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	SACHIN BHUPINDER SINGH		SSCB PUN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: UTK	SANJEEV KUMAR POURI	Judge 1: MEG Judge 2: ORI Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: CHT Judge 5: DEL	DANIAL MARBNIANG S.K PANIGRAHI SANDEEP SINGH CHIB TIRATH RAUT PREETAM TOKAS		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27	
6	291	Lightweight (55-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	RAMAN HUSSAM UDDIN		AIP SSCB	BLUE	WP	4:1
			Referee: RAJ	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN	Judge 1: HAR Judge 2: KER Judge 3: PUN Judge 4: HP Judge 5: UTK	GULSHAN PANCHAL SAJI K GEORGE LAKSHMI VERMA ASHOK NEGI TUSHAR JAISWAL		29:28 27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29	
7	292	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	ABHINASH ROHIT		HP CHD	RED	WP	4:1
			Referee: RSPB	HIMANSHU CHAUDHRY	Judge 1: CHT Judge 2: J&K Judge 3: RSPB Judge 4: BEN Judge 5: SSCB	ASHOK RAUT SANDEEP SINGH CHIB PURAN LAL ARVIND GOND RANA ISHWAR MAHORIA		29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28 28:29	
8	293	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	AMIT ADITYA PRATAP		RSPB SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee: ASM	WAZIR BIN QUTUB	Judge 1: DEL Judge 2: CHT Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: HAR Judge 5: MEG	PREETAM TOKAS TIRATH RAUT VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN JAGMOHAN DANIAL MARBNIANG		28:29 28:29 28:29 28:29 28:29	

**Semifinals**  
**Session 6**
**FRI 9 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
9	294	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	HITESH VIVEK Referee: PUN LAKSHMI VERMA	SSCB RAJ	RED	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: HP Judge 2: KER Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: AIP Judge 5: ORI	NAVEEN RANA SAJI K GEORGE SANDEEP SINGH CHIB JOGINDER SOUN S.K PANIGRAHI		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:26 30:27	
10	295	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	SUMIT DEEPAK Referee: HAR GULSHAN PANCHAL	DDN SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: UTK Judge 2: ASM Judge 3: CHT Judge 4: HP Judge 5: BEN	SANJEEV KUMAR POURI WAZIR BIN QUTUB ASHOK RAUT ASHOK NEGI ARVIND GOND		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30	
11	296	Middleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	SUMIT HITESH Referee: KER SAJI K GEORGE	SSCB DEL	RED	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: AIP Judge 2: J&K Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: GUJ Judge 5: HP	JOGINDER SOUN SANDEEP SINGH CHIB VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN NICHOLAS NAVEEN RANA		30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27	
12	297	Middleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	DEEPAK SINGH AKASH Referee: CHT ASHOK RAUT	J&K SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: UTK Judge 2: ORI Judge 3: ASM Judge 4: MEG Judge 5: DEL	TUSHAR JAISWAL S.K PANIGRAHI WAZIR BIN QUTUB DANIAL MARBNIANG PREETAM TOKAS		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30	
13	298	Lightweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	ANKUSH KUNAL Referee: CHT TIRATH RAUT	SSCB AIP	RED	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: BEN Judge 2: PUN Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: UTK Judge 5: HAR	ARVIND GOND LAKSHMI VERMA VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN SANJEEV KUMAR POURI GULSHAN PANCHAL		30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27	
14	299	Lightweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	AKSHAY MALSAWMLUANGA Referee: HAR JAGMOHAN	CHD SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: BIH Judge 2: GUJ Judge 3: HP Judge 4: UTK Judge 5: ASM	ANJANI KUMAR NICHOLAS ASHOK NEGI SANJEEV KUMAR POURI WAZIR BIN QUTUB		28:29 27:30 27:30 26:30 27:30	
15	300	Cruiserweight (80-85KGkg)	RED BLUE	JUGNOO ABHIMANYU Referee: UTK TUSHAR JAISWAL	SSCB RSPB	RED	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: RAJ Judge 2: HP Judge 3: ORI Judge 4: DEL Judge 5: AIP	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN NAVEEN RANA S.K PANIGRAHI PREETAM TOKAS JOGINDER SOUN		29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28	
16	301	Cruiserweight (80-85KGkg)	RED BLUE	YASH LOKESH Referee: J&K SANDEEP SINGH CHIB	HAR SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
					Judge 1: CHT Judge 2: UTK Judge 3: GUJ Judge 4: BEN Judge 5: BIH	TIRATH RAUT SANJEEV KUMAR POURI NICHOLAS ARVIND GOND ANJANI KUMAR		28:29 27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30	

**Semifinals**  
 Session 6

**FRI 9 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
17	302	Heavyweight (85-90KGkg)	RED	NAMAN		RSPB	RED	WP	5:0
			BLUE	BOBIN		HP			
			Referee:	ORI	S.K PANIGRAHI		Judge 1: PUN	LAKSHMI VERMA	30:27
							Judge 2: MEG	DANIAL MARBNIANG	30:26
							Judge 3: UTK	TUSHAR JAISWAL	30:27
							Judge 4: CHT	ASHOK RAUT	29:28
							Judge 5: KER	SAJI K GEORGE	30:27
18	303	Heavyweight (85-90KGkg)	RED	KAPIL		UTK			
			BLUE	HARSH		RAJ	BLUE	WP	4:1
			Referee:	RSPB	SANJAY TOKAS		Judge 1: HAR	JAGMOHAN	28:29
							Judge 2: BIH	ANJANI KUMAR	29:28
							Judge 3: RSPB	HIMANSHU CHAUDHRY	27:30
							Judge 4: HP	ASHOK NEGI	27:30
							Judge 5: PUN	LAKSHMI VERMA	27:30
19	304	Super Heavyweight (90-90+KGkg)	RED	NARENDER		SSCB	RED	WP	5:0
			BLUE	CHETAN		HP			
			Referee:	DEL	PREETAM TOKAS		Judge 1: ASM	WAZIR BIN QUTUB	29:28
							Judge 2: AIP	JOGINDER SOUN	30:26
							Judge 3: RAJ	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN	30:26
							Judge 4: GUJ	NICHOLAS	30:27
							Judge 5: BEN	ARVIND GOND	30:26
20	305	Super Heavyweight (90-90+KGkg)	RED	SAWAN GILL		CHD	RED	WP	4:1
			BLUE	GAURAV		SSCB			
			Referee:	RAJ	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN		Judge 1: J&K	SANDEEP SINGH CHIB	30:27
							Judge 2: KER	SAJI K GEORGE	29:28
							Judge 3: UTK	SANJEEV KUMAR POURI	28:29
							Judge 4: HAR	GULSHAN PANCHAL	30:27
							Judge 5: CHT	TIRATH RAUT	29:28

**LEGEND**
**WP** Win on points